
STATE OF INDIANA 

INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION 

VERIFIED PETITION OF INDIANA GAS COMPANY, 

INC. D/B/A VECTREN ENERGY DELIVERY OF 

INDIANA, INC. (“VECTREN NORTH”) FOR (1) 

AUTHORITY TO MODIFY ITS RATES AND CHARGES 

FOR GAS UTILITY SERVICE THROUGH A PHASE-IN 

OF RATES, (2) APPROVAL OF NEW SCHEDULES OF 

RATES AND CHARGES, AND NEW AND REVISED 

RIDERS, (3) APPROVAL OF A NEW TAX SAVINGS 

CREDIT RIDER, (4) APPROVAL OF VECTREN 

NORTH’S ENERGY EFFICIENCY PORTFOLIO OF 

PROGRAMS AND AUTHORITY TO EXTEND 

PETITIONER’S ENERGY EFFICIENCY RIDER (“EER”), 

INCLUDING THE DECOUPLING MECHANISM 

EFFECTUATED THROUGH THE EER, (5) APPROVAL 

OF REVISED DEPRECIATION RATES APPLICABLE TO 

GAS PLANT IN SERVICE, (6) APPROVAL OF 

NECESSARY AND APPROPRIATE ACCOUNTING 

RELIEF, AND (7) APPROVAL OF AN ALTERNATIVE 

REGULATORY PLAN PURSUANT TO WHICH 

VECTREN NORTH WOULD CONTINUE ITS 

CUSTOMER BILL ASSISTANCE PROGRAMS. 
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CAUSE NO. 45468 

 

VECTREN NORTH INDUSTRIAL GROUP’S  

SUBMISSION OF PUBLIC DIRECT WORKPAPERS 
 

 The Vectren North Industrial Group (“Industrial Group”), by counsel, hereby submits its 

Direct Workpapers of Brian C. Andrews and its Public Direct Workpapers of Michael P. Gorman. 

 

      Respectfully submitted, 

 

      LEWIS & KAPPES, P.C. 

 

      /s/ Todd A. Richardson    

      Todd A. Richardson, Atty No. 16620-49 

      Tabitha L. Balzer, Atty No. 29350-53 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I, the undersigned, hereby certify that copies of the foregoing document have been served 

upon the following by electronic mail, this 5th day of April, 2021: 

Justin Hage 

Heather A. Watts 

SOUTHERN INDIANA GAS & ELECTRIC 

COMPANY d/b/a VECTREN ENERGY 

DELIVERY OF INDIANA, INC. 

One Vectren Square 

Evansville, IN  47708 

justin.hage@centerpointenergy.com 

heather.watts@centerpointenergy.com 

 

Nicholas K. Kile 

Hillary J. Close 

Lauren M. Box 

BARNES & THORNBURG LLP 

11 South Meridian Street 

Indianapolis, IN  46204 

Nicholas.kile@btlaw.com 

Hillary.close@btlaw.com 

Lauren.box@btlaw.com 

 

Courtesy copy to: 

Michelle D. Quinn 

Angie M. Bell 

Katie J. Tieken 

SOUTHERN INDIANA GAS & ELECTRIC 

COMPANY d/b/a VECTREN ENERGY 

DELIVERY OF INDIANA, INC. 

One Vectren Square 

Evansville, IN  47708 

Michelle.quinn@centerpointenergy.com 

Angie.bell@centerpointenergy.com 

Katie.tieken@centerpointenergy.com 

Randall Helmen 

Lorraine Hitz-Bradley 

Scott Franson 

Heather Poole 

OFFICE OF UTILITY CONSUMER COUNSELOR 

115 W. Washington Street, Suite 1500 South 

Indianapolis, IN  46204 

rhelmen@oucc.in.gov 

lhitzbradley@oucc.in.gov 

sfranson@oucc.in.gov 

hpoole@oucc.in.gov 

infomgt@oucc.in.gov 

 

 

Jennifer A. Washburn  

CITIZENS ACTION COALITION 

1915 West 18th Street, Suite C 

Indianapolis, Indiana 46202 

jwashburn@citact.org  

rkurtz@citact.org  

 

 

Jonathan B. Turpin 

Locke Lord LLP 

111 S. Wacker Dr., Ste. 4100 

Chicago, IL 60606 

Jonathan.turpin@lockelord.com 

 

 

Robert K. Johnson, Esq. 

2454 Waldon Dr. 

Greenwood, IN 46143 

rjohnson@utilitylaw.us  

 

      /s/ Todd A. Richardson    

      Todd A. Richardson 
One American Square, Suite 2500 

Indianapolis, IN  46282-0003 

Telephone:  (317) 639-1210 

TRichardson@Lewis-Kappes.com 

TBalzer@Lewis-Kappes.com 
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